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(b) The retrenched staff were temporary'itod were giveti usual ndtl<ie of terminatidn ' of their services, or swe igraxited ozie month’s Day In ih Ĉcord̂ce with the rules.
Hiey were hot entitled to any compensation. There has been no case of compulsory retirem̂t in recent years.

ExpOBsrs TO AND Imports pbom
PAuarikN

451. iBiriiatf Remi Chakrayaitty:
Will the Minister of Gonuneree «Bd Indnstry be pleased to state:

(a) the total aOKxunt of export to Pakistan in 1948-49, 1949-̂, 19SP-51
and 1951-52 of (i) coal; (ii) jiite goods;
(ffi) textiles; and (iv) medicinal goods;
and MMi

(b) what are the imports from I?akistan to India during the same p̂ bd of Ci) raw jute; CH) raw cotton;
dii) betemut; and (iv) fish?

The MiBister of Cominerce (Shri Kjomaikar): (a) and (b). A state-
mrat giving the information required is plaĉ dn the Table of the House.
[See Appendix II, annexure No. 58]

VsopiigmoN OF CLhim

SlBgh: (a) Will
habUitattra  be

152. Sardar
the Minister of EehabI pleased to state whether yerifî
tioh of urban and rural house ptôrty claims of displaced persons frOl!ki West Pakistan has been completed?' ‘ ^

(b) Are there any claims that still remain to be yerifiê I

The Deputy Jttinlrter of SehâiU- ' tatiOB (Sliti J. BhQiiple); <a) and (b). Bafrihg a few thousand clalins, still pending decision for special iea-f sons, other such claims haŷ
Verified. .

Monitoring Services at Simla

158. Sardar Hokam «ngh: (a) WilL̂
thii Minist̂ of liifaa«
cast̂ be pleâ to 6tate whetliefi the monitoring services at Simla cover all broadcasts of foreign countries, every day? ' •

(b) What was the average coverage,' per day durhig 1952? j

The Minister of IitformattoB
Br<̂ asti]ig (1̂. Kf̂kar):  (a) No,
Sir.  .

(b) In îe Monitoring Office, ̂ mla, on an average about 80 broaackŝs are' covert eacti day. ' ' I

P̂ RPGRAMME Evaluation Organisation

154. SM 3. S. Bfmtliy: wm the Minister of Plaimiiig be pleased to state:

(a) the personnel of the Directorate of the Programme Evaluation Organisation with their respective qualifications and scales of pay; and

(b)the agency through which the appointments were made and the conditions of service?

The Minister of Planning and Irri-BMd Pjw« JShri Na )̂:

(a) Profeŝ D. O. Karve has oeen appointed Director of the Programine Evaluation Organisation on a salary of Rs. 2,250 . A statement concerning his record of work and experience is placed on the Table of the of Rs. 2,250. A statement concem-No. 59]

(b) The staff of the Programme Evaluation Organization will be rê
cruited, in accordance with general procedure, through the Union Public Service Commission.

Riband Bund Project

155. Shri Bop ffvrm- Will the Minister of Planning be' pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Government are considering the question of taking over the construction of Rihand Bund in Mirzapur district of Uttar Pradesh under the scheme of the Five .
Year Plan; and

(b)if the answer to part (a) above be in the negative, the causes for the same?

T|ie Min  ̂of P̂uwliig and Ini-
gatioB laSriMfrer ' (SfcW Naada):
(a) and (b). The Bihand Darn Pro-
^t being included in tĥ Five-

Ban on Import Indian Films into Pakistan

155-A. Shri Gidwani: Will the Minister of Commer̂ â Indnstly be pleased to state: ^

(a)  whether the
' erhlheht Tim

of Gov-
b ̂d̂awri to a P.T.I.

message from Kanichi dated 29th lOctob̂. and published in the J Indian Press on the SJOgOi Woher. 1952
]that Pakistan Government nAs decld̂
to stop the import of Indian Films into Western Pakistan with immediate

